- 7	

Form PT0-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARKS ONLY			
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks; Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): V.W. Eimicke Associates, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Taylor Corporation Internal Address:		
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other (New York Corporation)	Street Address: 1750 Tower Blvd. City: North Mankato State: MN Zip: 56003 Individual(s) citizenship Association		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 02/24/2003	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Minnesota Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes ✓ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ✓ No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 0785224 2411795, 2411799		
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer Debrow	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Gray, Plant, Mooty, Mooty & Bennett, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$90 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: P.O. Box 2906	8. Deposit account number: 500937		
City: Minneapolis State: MN Zip 55402	TUIC OBACE		
9. Signature.			
Name of Person Signing	gnature Date		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

SHORT FORM SECURITY AGREEMENT (Grantor)

This SHORT FORM SECURITY AGREEMENT is made as of February 24, 2003, by V. W. Eimicke Associates, Inc., a New York corporation, with its chief executive office at 35 East Grassy Sprain Road, Yonkers, New York 10710 ("Grantor"), in favor of Taylor Corporation, a Minnesota corporation, with an office at 1750 Tower Boulevard, North Mankato, Minnesota 56003 ("Lender").

RECITALS

- The Grantor has entered into a Security Agreement in favor of Lender dated Α. February 24, 2003 (the "Security Agreement").
- In order to perfect Lender's interest the assets in accordance with the Security В. Agreement, Grantor has executed this Short Form Security Agreement for recordation with the appropriate state and federal governmental authorities.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged by each of the parties hereto, it is agreed as follows:

- All defined terms in this Short Form Security Agreement have the meaning ascribed to them in the Security Agreement and all terms of the Security Agreement remain in full force and effect.
- As security for the payment of all Obligations, Grantor hereby grants to Lender a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all the property listed in the Security Agreement, including but not limited to the Trademarks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and the Copyrights set forth on Exhibit B attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Agreement as of the date and year first above written.

V. W. EIMICKE ASSOCIATES, INC.,

a New York corporation

GP:931979 v3

Exhibit A TRADEMARKS

	Mark	Serial Number	Registration Number
1.	ENVELO-FILE	72/185,767	0,785,224
2.	EIMICKE	75/592,174	2,411,795
3.	E EIMICKE	75/596,160	2,411,799

TRADEMARK REEL: 2618 FRAME: 0613

RECORDED: 03/17/2003